

STATE OF NEW MEXICO PUBLIC EDUCATION DEPARTMENT 300 DON GASPAR SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501-2786 Telephone (505) 827-5800

www.ped.state.nm.us

ARSENIO ROMERO, PHD SECRETARY OF PUBLIC EDUCATION MICHELLE LUJAN GRISHAM GOVERNOR

April 3, 2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

Individuals with Disabilities Education Act (IDEA) Advisory Panel Meeting

The Office of Special Education (OSE) of the New Mexico Public Education Department (PED) invites community members, parents, and school district and charter school personnel to attend the Individuals with Disabilities Education Act (IDEA) Advisory Panel meeting at the Alamogordo Residential Campus of the New Mexico School for the Blind and Visually Impaired or via zoom on April 25 and 26, 2024, at 9:00 a.m.:

Location: New Mexico School for the Blind and Visually Impaired Residential Campus, Ditzler Auditorium 1900 N. White Sands Boulevard, Alamogordo, NM 88310

Zoom Meeting April 25 and 26, 2024

DAY 1: https://us06web.zoom.us/j/89379785604?pwd=GswZOyuJjmarxp5B0rFKrPXEmbRrKs.1

Meeting ID: 893 7978 5604 Passcode: 946302

DAY 2: https://us06web.zoom.us/j/82692157819?pwd=42bsLuKxkWGkt284rarK3mJhPcKwn3.1

Meeting ID: 826 9215 7819 Passcode: 910098

The PED maintains the IDEA State Advisory Panel, as required by the IDEA, for the purpose of providing advice and guidance with respect to special education and related services for students with disabilities in New Mexico.

The IDEA Advisory Panel agenda will be posted at least 72 hours prior to the meeting on the OSE's website at https://webnew.ped.state.nm.us/bureaus/special-education/idea-panel/.

Notice: Individuals with disabilities that need any form of auxiliary aid to attend or participate in this meeting, please contact Jennifer Rodriguez at (505) 470-7898 or via email at jennifer.rodriguez1@ped.nm.gov, at least ten (10) days before the scheduled event or as soon as possible. Upon request, public documents will be provided in an accessible form necessary to the individual requesting the particular auxiliary aid.

Please contact Jennifer Rodriguez at (505) 470-7898 or via email at jennifer.rodriguez1@ped.nm.gov if you have any questions.